

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS  
ENGINEERING DIVISION  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**PROJECT: HOLLY HEDGES/ DEVEREUX CHANNEL IMPROVEMENTS**

Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: January 26, 2010 Time: 1:00 p.m.

Attended by: J. Smith, R. Blancaflor, R. Camp, J. Gerdes, J. Lancaster, L. Savorgino, M. Shoop, N. Stoffer, M. Taylor, T. Zenger

Proposal Guarantee

Terms

Name and Address of Bidders	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc. 420 Pinecrest Dr. East Peoria, IL 61611	N.E. Finch Co. 1925 S. Darst St. Peoria, IL 61607	Hein Construction Co., Inc. 9130 N. Industrial Road Peoria, IL 61615
Approved Engineer's Estimate			

Pay Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	979	\$30.00	\$29,370.00	\$25.00	\$24,475.00	\$24.00	\$23,496.00	\$21.50	\$21,048.50
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	833	\$36.00	\$29,988.00	\$30.00	\$24,990.00	\$34.00	\$28,322.00	\$26.50	\$22,074.50
20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	2,500	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$4.80	\$12,000.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00
20300300	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CU YD	10,117	\$27.00	\$273,159.00	\$27.00	\$273,159.00	\$25.55	\$258,489.35	\$29.50	\$298,451.50
21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	409	\$40.00	\$16,360.00	\$35.00	\$14,315.00	\$40.90	\$16,728.10	\$45.00	\$18,405.00
21101615	FURNISH & PLACE TOPSOIL, 4"	SQ YD	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.85	\$2,055.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	99	\$2.00	\$198.00	\$2.85	\$282.15	\$2.70	\$267.30	\$1.50	\$148.50
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	99	\$2.00	\$198.00	\$2.85	\$282.15	\$2.70	\$267.30	\$1.50	\$148.50
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	99	\$2.00	\$198.00	\$2.85	\$282.15	\$2.70	\$267.30	\$1.50	\$148.50
25000900	SEEDING, CLASS 1 (SPECIAL)	ACRE	1.1	\$2,200.00	\$2,420.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,586.00	\$1,744.60	\$2,280.00	\$2,508.00
25100115	MULCH, METHOD 2	ACRE	1.1	\$2,200.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,371.00	\$1,508.10	\$2,280.00	\$2,508.00
25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.80	\$2,940.00	\$9.30	\$2,790.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
28000200	EARTH EXCAVATION FOR EROSION CONTROL	CU YD	12	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$41.10	\$493.20	\$32.00	\$384.00
28000300	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,010.00	\$2,010.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
28000310	AGGREGATE DITCH CHECKS	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,010.00	\$2,010.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2,400	\$5.50	\$13,200.00	\$4.60	\$11,040.00	\$6.15	\$14,760.00	\$5.35	\$12,840.00
28100127	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS B4	SQ YD	2,457	\$50.00	\$122,850.00	\$53.70	\$131,940.90	\$56.25	\$138,206.25	\$50.00	\$122,850.00
	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS B7	SQ YD	1,530	\$92.00	\$140,760.00	\$90.00	\$137,700.00	\$120.80	\$184,824.00	\$95.00	\$145,350.00
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	6,650	\$2.50	\$16,625.00	\$1.40	\$9,310.00	\$2.00	\$13,300.00	\$2.00	\$13,300.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	123	\$45.00	\$5,535.00	\$70.00	\$8,610.00	\$35.10	\$4,317.30	\$45.00	\$5,535.00
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SQ YD	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$73.50	\$367.50	\$50.00	\$250.00
42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	153	\$60.00	\$9,180.00	\$62.00	\$9,486.00	\$54.75	\$8,376.75	\$54.00	\$8,262.00
42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6 INCH	SQ FT	72	\$9.00	\$648.00	\$8.40	\$604.80	\$7.05	\$507.60	\$8.00	\$576.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	187	\$12.00	\$2,244.00	\$12.10	\$2,262.70	\$10.30	\$1,926.10	\$13.50	\$2,524.50
50104400	CONCRETE HEADWALL REMOVAL	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$172.20	\$344.40	\$150.00	\$300.00
50104600	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REMOVAL	FOOT	351	\$22.00	\$7,722.00	\$25.00	\$8,775.00	\$16.85	\$5,914.35	\$20.00	\$7,020.00
54248515	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
550B0300	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 4"	FOOT	100	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$14.55	\$1,455.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
550B0310	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 6"	FOOT	100	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$14.70	\$1,470.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
550B0320	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 8"	FOOT	100	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.90	\$1,590.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
550B0330	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 10"	FOOT	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
550B0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	20	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$18.10	\$362.00	\$32.00	\$640.00
550B0360	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
550B0410	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
550B0450	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2 36"	FOOT	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.40	\$1,008.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
55100100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 4"	FOOT	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.80	\$1,380.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
55100200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.80	\$1,380.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.80	\$1,380.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$13.80	\$690.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	20	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$17.25	\$345.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$17.25	\$517.50	\$15.00	\$450.00
55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	10	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$17.25	\$172.50	\$20.00	\$200.00
55101600	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 36"	FOOT	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$17.25	\$172.50	\$25.00	\$250.00
66700105	PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS (SPECIAL)	EACH	9	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$273.00	\$2,457.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
70103700	TRAFFIC CONTROL COMPLETE	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,950.00	\$25,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
X0322584	REVTMENT MAT REMOVAL	SQ YD	176	\$15.00	\$2,640.00	\$10.00	\$1,760.00	\$7.85	\$1,381.60	\$15.00	\$2,640.00
XX005468	TIMBER WALL REMOVAL	FOOT	1,229	\$12.00	\$14,748.00	\$10.90	\$13,396.10	\$12.40	\$15,239.60	\$15.00	\$18,435.00
XX007026	FENCE REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	FOOT	569	\$30.00	\$17,070.00	\$16.00	\$9,104.00	\$22.60	\$12,859.40	\$28.25	\$16,074.25
XX007188	REMOVE EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$27,943.40	\$27,943.40	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
Z0022800	FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	20	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
	GABIONS, SPECIAL	CU YD	2,765	\$235.00	\$649,775.00	\$227.00	\$627,655.00	\$239.00	\$660,835.00	\$254.00	\$702,310.00
	IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT	FOOT	240	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.60	\$2,304.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00
As Read:				\$1,435,818.00		\$1,373,739.95		\$1,490,950.00		\$1,496,731.75	
As Corrected:				\$1,435,818.00		\$1,373,739.95		\$1,490,950.00		\$1,496,731.75	